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Summary 

The Northwest Territories Liquor and Cannabis Commission (NTLCC) regulates the distribution of alcohol 
and cannabis to ensure NWT residents have safe and legal access to alcohol and cannabis. 

Liquor is sold in seven liquor stores across the Northwest Territories under contract with NTLCC. NWT 
residents may also order liquor products through mail order services. 

Cannabis is currently sold in five liquor stores across the Northwest Territories under contract with the 
NTLCC, and two private stores. NWT residents may also order cannabis products online through the 
NTLCC website. 

This report provides detailed summaries of sales by product category and by store for the period of 
April 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021. 
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Liquor sales 

NTLCC sells liquor to: 

Consumers: Individuals who purchase liquor through an NWT liquor store 

Licensees: Establishments/organizations that have a valid licence or permit from the Northwest 
Territories Liquor Licensing Board 

Manufacturers: Per the Liquor Regulations (4.1) A licence holder who manufactures their own liquor and 
who sells it directly to patrons in the Northwest Territories is deemed to have first sold the liquor to the 
Commission and purchased it back from the Commission. 

Table 1: Sales by distribution channel 

Store Q1 Q Q Q 

Consumers $14,066,619.09    

Licensees $1,346,160.76    

Manufacturers $17,136.59    

Total $15,429,916.44    

 

Table 2: Liquor sales by store 

Store Q1 Q Q Q 

Yellowknife Shop $5,068,392.88    

Yellowknife Store $3,676,800.39    

Inuvik $2,158,996.19    

Hay River  $2,153,532.37    

Norman Wells $625,209.83    

Fort Smith  $907,908.73    

Fort Simpson $767,134.18     

Other $71,941.87    

Total $15,429,916.44     
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Table 3: Liquor sales by product 

Product Q1 Q Q Q 

Spirits $6,526,014.82    

Wine $2,087,251.99    

Beer $5,260,791.31    

Coolers/Ciders $1,555,858.32    

Total $15,429,916.44    
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Cannabis sales 

NTLCC sells cannabis to consumers directly through NWT liquor stores, and the online store, and 
indirectly through two private stores. 

Table 4: Cannabis sales by store 

Store Q Q Q Q 

Cannabis Warehouse $1,544,232.70    

Hay River  $205,036.47    

Norman Wells $74,100.05    

Fort Smith  $142,594.04    

Fort Simpson $114,634.53    

Online $4,595.33    

Total $2,085,193.12    

 

Table 5: Cannabis sales by product 

Product Q Q Q Q 

Dried Cannabis  $1,598,632.31    

Cannabis Extracts 
Ingested 

$77,621.44    

Cannabis Edibles 
Solid 

$51,794.84    

Cannabis Edibles 
Non-Solid 

$38,347.88    

Cannabis Extracts 
Inhaled 

$301,113.01    

Topicals $11,593.48    

Seeds $416.38    

Other $5,673.78    

Total $2,085,193.12    

 


